Form P1 7-1595 RECORE 11-12	-2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
(Rev. 03/01)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings	77359
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat.	Prease Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): MOTION ANALYSIS TECHNOLOGY, INC.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: ACCELERIZED GOLF, LLC, a Georgia
11-6-02	limited liability company
(1-4	Address: Suite 870
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	3290 Northside Parkway
	Atlanta, Georgia 30327
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	
Execution Date: 10/15/02	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	in the execution data of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
.,	6,261,189
	and the second s
Additional numbers att	ached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning this document should be mailed:	
Name: Eric I Hanson For	
Name: Eric J. Hanson, Esq.	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
nternal Address: Smith, Gambrell & Russell, LLP Suite 3100, Promenade II	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
nternal Address: Smith, Gambrell & Russell, LLP Suite 3100, Promenade II	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Example Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Smith, Gambrell & Russell, LLP Suite 3100, Promenade II Street Address: 1230 Peachtree Street, N.E.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 1230 Peachtree Street, N.E. City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30309-3592	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
nternal Address: Smith, Gambrell & Russell, LLP Suite 3100, Promenade II Street Address: 1230 Peachtree Street, N.E. City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30309-3592 DO NOT USI	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
nternal Address: Smith, Gambrell & Russell, LLP Suite 3100, Promenade II Street Address: 1230 Peachtree Street, N.E. City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30309-3592 DO NOT USI	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
Street Address: Smith, Gambrell & Russell, LLP Suite 3100, Promenade II Street Address: 1230 Peachtree Street, N.E. City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30309-3592 DO NOT USI O. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account E THIS SPACE mation is true and correct and any attached copy
Street Address: Smith, Gambrell & Russell, LLP Suite 3100, Promenade II Street Address: 1230 Peachtree Street, N.E. City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30309-3592 DO NOT USI Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infomis a true copy of the original document. Erid J. Hanson, Reg. No. 44.738	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account E THIS SPACE mation is true and correct and any attached copy October 25 2002
Suite 3100, Promenade II Street Address: 1230 Peachtree Street, N.E. City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30309-3592 DO NOT USI 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informis a true copy of the original document. Erid J. Hanson, Reg. No. 44.738 Name of Person Signing	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account E THIS SPACE mation is true and correct and any attached copy
Street Address: 1230 Peachtree Street, N.E. City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30309-3592 DO NOT USI 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informis a true copy of the original document. Eric J. Hanson, Reg. No. 44.738 Name of Person Signing 8/2002 DBYINE 0000090 6261189 Total number of pages including	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account E THIS SPACE mation is true and correct and any attached copy October 25 2002

PATENT REEL: 013456 FRAME: 0813 ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, Motion Analysis Technology, Inc., a corporation of the State Georgia

("Assignor"), may possess certain right, title, and interest in and to inventions and improvements

disclosed in U.S. Pat. No. 6,261,189 entitled "Human Movement and Golf Swing Monitoring

and Training System" ("Patent Rights"); and

WHEREAS, Accelerized Golf, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the

laws of the State of Georgia ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all Assignor's rights, title and

interest in the Patent Rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Sixty-Two Thousand Dollars

(\$62,000) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we

hereby acknowledge, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee,

Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patent Rights, in and to any non-

provisionals, divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and

improvements disclosed and described in U.S. Pat. No. 6,261,189;

For the same consideration, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer to

Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or

applications corresponding to said Patent Rights or claiming priority of the Patent Rights, in

whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and

similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any

applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of

any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed

and issued in the name of Accelerized Golf, LLC, or its designee insofar as permitted by

applicable law;

LIT/773055.1

PATENT

AND, for the same consideration, Assignor agrees, without charge to Assignee, but at its own expense, to sign all lawful papers, execute all non-provisional, division, continuing, reissue and other applications claiming priority to the Patent Rights, make all assignments and rightful oaths, cooperate as necessary to perfect Assignee's title to any grant of rights herein, and generally do everything reasonably possible to aid Accelerized Golf, LLC, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements disclosed in U.S. Pat. No. 6,261,189 in all countries throughout the world.

MOTION ANALYSIS TECHNOLOGX, INC.

By: Show Schilfe

Title: $\mathcal{L}\mathcal{E}$

STATE OF GEORGIA

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Leszque on this 15th day of Debel 2002, personally appeared 6escque Kolnhafer, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

(SEAL)

RECORDED: 11/06/2002

My Commission Expires Sept. 2, 2004

Mearyn

LIT/773055.1